PRODUCT NAME
Compact Guide Cylinder
MODEL/ Series
Series MGQ
Doc. No. MGQ*-OM0001C-A
 Contents
Safety Instructions
Product feature

Product features
1
1. How to Order
2. Model
Model Cushion Bearing type Bore size(mm)
MGQ□□-□ Rubber bumper
Slide bearing
12,16,20,25,32,40,50,63,80,100
Ball bushing
3. Specifications
Model MGQ□□-□
Action Double acting
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.5MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0MPa
Minimum operating pressure
φ12, φ16 0.12MPa
φ 20 to φ 100 0.1MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature -10 to 60o C(No freezing）
Piston speed
φ 12 to φ 63 50 to 500mm/s
φ 80, φ 100 50 to 400mm/s
Cushion Rubber bumper on both ends
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Stroke length tolerance + 1 . 5  mm
0
2
4. Standard strokes
Model Bore size(mm) Standard stroke（mm)
MGQ M
L □-□
12,16 10,20,30,40,50,75,100
20,25 20,30,40,50,75,100,125,150,175,200
32 to 100 25,50,75,100,125,150,175,200
5. Intermediate strokes
Description
Spacer installation type Exclusive body (-XB10)
Spacers are installed in the standard stroke
cylinder.
Dealing with the stroke by making an exclusive
body.
• φ 12 to φ 32: Available by the 1 mm stroke
interval.
• All bore sizes are available by the 1 mm
interval.
• φ 40 to φ 100: Available by the 5 mm stroke
interval.
Model no. Refer to “How to Order” for the standard model
numbers.
Add “-XB10” to the end of standard model
number.
Applicable
stroke
（mm)
φ 12, φ 16 1 to 249 φ 12, φ 16 11 to 249
φ 20, φ 25, φ 32 1 to 399 φ 20, φ25, φ 32 21 to 399
φ 40 to φ 100 5 to 395 φ 40 to φ 100 26 to 395
Example
Part no.: MGQM20-39 Part no.: MGQM20-39-XB10
A spacer 1 mm in width is installed in the
MGQM20-40. Special body manufactured for 39 stroke.
C dimension is 77 mm. C dimension is 76 mm.
6. Weights
Slide Bearing：MGQM12 to 100          (kg)
Bore size
(mm) Model
Standard stroke (mm)
10 20 25 30 40 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
12 MGQM12 0.23  0.27  - 0.31  0.34  0.38  0.48  0.58  - - - -
16 MGQM16 0.34  0.39  - 0.45  0.50  0.55  0.68  0.80  - - - -
20 MGQM20 - 0.54  - 0.61  0.69  0.76  0.94  1.09  1.24  1.39  1.54  1.69
25 MGQM25 - 0.83  - 0.93  1.04  1.13  1.44  1.68  1.92  2.16  2.40  2.64
32 MGQM32 - - 1.51  - - 1.91  2.29  2.69  3.09  3.49  3.89  4.29
40 MGQM40 - - 1.65  - - 2.24  2.46  2.87  3.28  3.69  4.10  4.51
50 MGQM50 - - 2.54  - - 3.09  3.65  4.21  4.77  5.33  5.89  6.5
63 MGQM63 - - 3.01  - - 3.63  4.23  4.85  5.47  6.09  6.71  7.3
80 MGQM80 - - 5.66  - - 6.59  7.49  8.41  9.33  10.3  11.2  12.1
100 MGQM100 - - 8.96  - - 10.3  11.6  12.9  14.2  15.6  16.9  18.2
Ball Bushing ：MGQL12 to 100          (kg)
Bore size
(mm) Model
Standard stroke (mm)
10 20 25 30 40 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
12 MGQL12 0.23  0.26  - 0.29  0.35  0.38  0.46  0.53  - - - -
16 MGQL16 0.35  0.39  - 0.44  0.52  0.57  0.70  0.82  - - - -
20 MGQL20 - 0.54  - 0.60  0.70  0.75  0.90  1.04  1.18  1.32  1.46  1.60
25 MGQL25 - 0.84  - 0.93  1.08  1.17  1.37  1.58  1.79  2.00  2.21  2.42
32 MGQL32 - - 1.32  - - 1.67  2.09  2.45  2.81  3.17  3.53  3.89
40 MGQL40 - - 1.46  - - 1.82  2.27  2.63  2.99  3.35  3.71  4.07
50 MGQL50 - - 2.11  - - 2.59  3.19  3.68  4.17  4.66  5.15  5.64
63 MGQL63 - - 2.65  - - 3.19  3.85  4.39  4.93  5.47  6.01  6.55
80 MGQL80 - - 5.49  - - 6.38  7.95  8.79  9.6  10.5  11.3  12.2
100 MGQL100 - - 8.34  - - 9.5  11.8  13.0  14.1  15.3  16.5  17.7
3
7. Weights of Moving Parts
Slide Bearing：MGQM12 to 100          (kg)
Bore size